HANOVER PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Beginning Balance

Contributions
Withdrawals

Transfers In/Out

Income

Administrative Expense
Investment Expense
Investment Manager Fees
IFA Loan Repayment
Adjustment

Realized Gain/Loss

Unrealized Gain/Loss

Ending Balance

Current Period

Year to Date

$41,000,286.18
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$31,047.45
($559.54)
($895.05)
($46.48)
$0.00
$6,877.73
($1,360.79)
($576,176.54)

$39,042,372.06
($20,152.75)
$0.00

$0.00
$114,113.53
($3,190.35)
($8,611.83)
($1,471.09)
($30,171.95)
$6,877.73
$151,822.89
$1,207,584.72

$40,459,172.96

$40,459,172.96

Performance Summary:

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.77% N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.96% 11/01/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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HANOVER PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name:
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $74,094.53 $4,306,183.26 Beginning Units 8,165.733 493,190.119
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 0.000 2,257.643
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals (8,165.733) (495,447.762)
Transfers In/Out ($72,835.65) ($4,484,790.80) Ending Units 0.000 0.000
Income $295.64 $5,454.33
Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00
Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00 Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.073836 $8.731284
Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00 Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $0.000000 $0.000000
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss ($1,480.68) $138,763.02
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($73.84) $34,390.19

Ending Balance $0.00 $0.00

Performance Summary:
HANOVER PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 11/25/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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HANOVER PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $40,926,191.65 $34,736,188.80 Beginning Units 4,104,902.161 3,662,665.361
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 8,106.298 452,407.206
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals 0.000 (2,064.109)
Transfers In/Out $72,835.65 $4,464,638.29 Ending Units 4,113,008.459 4,113,008.459
Income $30,751.81 $108,658.96
Administrative Expense ($559.54) ($3,190.35)
Investment Expense ($895.05) ($8,611.83) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.970077 $9.483855
Investment Manager Fees ($46.48) ($1,471.09) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.836881 $9.836881
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($30,171.95)
Adjustment $6,877.73 $6,877.73
Realized Gain/Loss $119.89 $13,059.87
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($576,102.70) $1,173,194.53

Ending Balance $40,459,172.96 $40,459,172.96

Performance Summary:
HANOVER PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.83% N/A N/A N/A 3.94% 12/20/2022

Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023
HANOVER PARK POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Settle Date Description

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers Out

IPOPIF Pool
05/01/2023 05/01/2023 Emerging Market Debt Adjustment
05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers In

Amount

(72,835.65)

6,877.73
72,835.65

Unit Value

8.919671

9.970077
9.820810

Units

(8,165.7328)

689.8372
7,416.4606
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